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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
25 OCT 2023

RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 7845	 Amber Sky	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 N Kotzen	 7.7%
2	 509400	 Sir William	 60	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 4.7%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
3	 205882	 Fire Tonic	 60.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.3%	 S H Ferrie	 13.7%
4	 87650	 Russian Writer	 57	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
5	 095708	 The Golden Goal	 52	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 8.9%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
6	 068	 Tipouri	 55	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 S H Ferrie	 13.7%
7	 0968	 Silver Savage	 57	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 M Dixon	 12.2%
8	 779605	 Du Cane	 54.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 F Robinson	 8.9%
9	 90906	 Ibiza Night	 56	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
10	 04065	 Mo King	 59.5	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 9.6%
11	 707443	 Hunters Arrow	 59.5	 [	11]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
12	 45344	 Scampton	 59.5	 [	12]	 J Jacobs	 6.4%	 G S Kotzen	 7.8%
13	 009800	 Few Dollars More	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	3	 Fire Tonic

	 1	 Amber Sky
	 12	Scampton
	 9	 Ibiza Night

3	 Fire Tonic	 17%
11	Hunters Arrow	 7%

3	 Fire Tonic	 44%
11	Hunters Arrow	 10%

3	 Fire Tonic	 1:23.17
4	 Russian Writer	 1:23.48
11	Hunters Arrow	 1:24.86
10	Mo King	 1:25.41
7	 Silver Savage	 1:26.42

Race Preview: Fire Tonic (3) is lightly raced and looks the pick of Stuart Ferrie’s two runners. He has 
been improving slowly and the drop back in trip should suit. Amber Sky (1) has been rested but ran a 
fair race behind the promising Foreshore last time out. She has the best of the draw and can feature 
prominently for Nathan Kotzen. Scampton (12) has had two fair runs for her new stable and makes 
her poly debut. However, she has the worst of the draw. Ibiza Night (9) looks well held by Fire Tonic 
but he has shown recent improvement and can finish in the money.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 42	 Lashlaroo	 58	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Robinson	 8.9%
2	 566542	 Future Of Energy	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 M Dixon	 12.2%
3	 0	 Mountain Of Smoke	 58	 [	 3]	 B Jacobson	 4.8%	 Y Govender	 7.2%
4	 990473	 Hell’s Bells	 58	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
5	 284724	 Josephine’s Pride	 58	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 22.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
6	 0	 Fireflare	 58	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.5%
7	 09	 Fated Chestnut	 58	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 8.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
8	 970457	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
9	 00065	 Regina Argento	 58	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 4.7%	 N Kotzen	 7.7%
10	 7000	 Atlantic Eagle	 58	 [	10]	 N Patel	 3.1%	 Y Govender	 7.2%
11	 060	 Zero Dawn	 58	 [	11]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.8%	 W H Marwing	 9.6%
12	 9563	 King’s Island	 58	 [	12]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 S H Ferrie	 13.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 1	 Lashlaroo

	 5	 Josephine’s Pride
	 4	 Hell’s Bells
	 12	King’s Island

5	 Josephine’s Pride	 44%
1	 Lashlaroo	 33%
4	 Hell’s Bells	 33%
12	King’s Island	 17%
8	 Moon Harvest	 7%

Race Preview: Lashlaroo (1) has shown up well in two sprints where he was well supported in the 
market. Stepping up in distance, he could be the horse to beat. Josephine’s Pride (5) does stay the 
trip although a little disappointing last time out. Richard Fourie gets the leg up from Paul Lafferty and a 
repeat of his penultimate start should see him go close. Hell’s Bells (4) has been improving with each 
run and his best recent effort was on the poly last time out. King’s Island (12) was much improved 
last run when tried in blinkers and a tongue-tie and the step up in trip should suit.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 244717	 Riccardo	 61	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 9.6%
2	 164792	 Action Stations	 60.5	 [	 2]	 N Nastili (4)	 11.1%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
3	 617444	 Tom’s Act	 57	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
4	 965041	 Fish Eagle	 58	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 22.3%	 C Binda	 10.7%
5	 400043	 Majestic Warrior	 56.5	 [	 5]	 J Jacobs	 6.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
6	 788008	 Ebony Bay	 54	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 170067	 Master Tobe	 57	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 M Dixon	 12.2%
8	 858993	 Bally Magic	 56	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.8%	 T Pretorius	 3.4%
9	 825112	 Rodriguez	 61	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
10	 464272	 Pascali	 56.5	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 9	 Rodriguez

	 2	 Action Stations
	 10	Pascali
	 5	 Majestic Warrior

4	 Fish Eagle	 67%
2	 Action Stations	 31%
3	 Tom’s Act	 26%
7	 Master Tobe	 24%
10	Pascali	 22%

2	 Action Stations	 100%
10	Pascali	 67%
9	 Rodriguez	 33%

9	 Rodriguez	 1:40.74
3	 Tom’s Act	 1:41.36
2	 Action Stations	 1:41.93
7	 Master Tobe	 1:42.20
10	Pascali	 1:44.03

Race Preview: Rodriguez (9) comes from an in form stable and has been in cracking form for Louis 
Goosen of late. However, he does have top weight and is 5kg worse off with Action Stations (2) for 
less than a length beating if one takes into account the 4kg apprentice claim. Experience could nullify 
the claim so one has to take your chances. Pascali (10) goes well on the poly and stays the trip. He 
should be concerned in the finish. Tom’s Act (3) returns from a lengthy break but had good form 
before that. Doug Campbell reports that his charge is in a good space so he must have a chance.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 816615	 Warrior Bling	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
2	 575821	 Straight Up	 57	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.8%	 D C Howells	 11.8%
3	 665113	 Syx Hotfix	 61	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.3%	 A Wright	 13.4%
4	 170316	 Afropolitan	 54	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
5	 322316	 Caesura	 57	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 13.4%
6	 782776	 Pragmatist	 57.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.9%
7	 514475	 Release Me	 56.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
8	 264237	 El Rey Viene	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 11.8%
9	 661301	 Crazy Blues	 58	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 2	 Straight Up

	 3	 Syx Hotfix
	 1	 Warrior Bling
	 8	 El Rey Viene

3	 Syx Hotfix	 58%
4	 Afropolitan	 47%
9	 Crazy Blues	 40%
1	 Warrior Bling	 40%
2	 Straight Up	 35%

4	 Afropolitan	 100%
9	 Crazy Blues	 100%
3	 Syx Hotfix	 67%
2	 Straight Up	 56%
1	 Warrior Bling	 50%

5	 Caesura	 1:53.69
9	 Crazy Blues	 1:53.98
4	 Afropolitan	 1:54.28
2	 Straight Up	 1:54.50
1	 Warrior Bling	 1:55.69

Race Preview: Straight Up (2) got a three-pound raise in the handicap for his last win but he has 
been consistent and can follow up. Syx Hotfix (3) was a length back to Straight Up when last they 
met but the latter gets a 4kg claimer up in apprentice James Lihaba so that form could be confirmed. 
Also in the mix is Warrior Bling (1) who beat Straight Up two runs back but the roles were reversed 
when they met last time out. The trio are drawn alongside each other so it will be an intriguing contest. 
Crazy Blues (9) got a six-pound raise for his last win which could prove a tough hurdle.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 321655	 Agressivo	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 A Wright	 13.4%
2	 782224	 Dontshootthebarman	 61.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 22.3%	 C Binda	 10.7%
3	 195623	 War Empress	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
4	 335205	 Princekresh	 61.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 W Badenhorst	 6.8%
5	 542318	 Cotton Ron	 59.5	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 3.1%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
6	 726506	 Phinda Mzala	 53.5	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
7	 433117	 Shot Of Courage	 58.5	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.8%	 T Pretorius	 3.4%
8	 437681	 Trafalgar Square	 55.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 9.6%
9	 347901	 Zabadak	 60.5	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 M L Roberts	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Dontshootthebarman

	 4	 Princekresh
	 3	 War Empress
	 9	 Zabadak

2	 Dontshootthebarman	 58%
1	 Agressivo	 33%
9	 Zabadak	 33%
3	 War Empress	 33%
8	 Trafalgar Square	 27%

9	 Zabadak	 100%
4	 Princekresh	 35%
2	 Dontshootthebarman	 33%
3	 War Empress	 33%
8	 Trafalgar Square	 26%

8	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
6	 Phinda Mzala	 0:56.75
4	 Princekresh	 0:56.76
3	 War Empress	 0:57.15
2	 Dontshootthebarman	 0:57.16

Race Preview: Dontshootthebarman (2) and Princekresh (4) met at the same weights over the 
same trip last time out where they were separated by a neck, Fourie just ahead. These to look the 
principal contenders and luck in running is what could separate them. War Empress (3) takes on 
males but has been in good form at her last three outings. She is lightly raced and goes well on the 
poly.  ZBADAK (9) was a recent maiden winner over course and distance when dropped in trip and 
that form has since been franked although it was in maiden company.

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 714307	 Quiz Master	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
2	 364461	 Space Cowboy	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 10.8%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
3	 136431	 Hippocrates	 59	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 S H Ferrie	 13.7%
4	 027939	 L’ultimo	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 M L Roberts	 11.1%
5	 028563	 Farland	 52	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
6	 421876	 Medal Of Freedom	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.5%
7	 578706	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 8.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
8	 600946	 Sundance Kid	 59.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
9	 276613	 Winter Waves	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 13.4%
10	 675557	 High Velocity	 52.5	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Medal Of Freedom

	 9	 Winter Waves
	 8	 Sundance Kid
	 4	 L’ultimo

2	 Space Cowboy	 50%
4	 L’ultimo	 37%
3	 Hippocrates	 29%
9	 Winter Waves	 29%
1	 Quiz Master	 28%

2	 Space Cowboy	 44%
4	 L’ultimo	 33%
10	High Velocity	 26%
9	 Winter Waves	 22%
1	 Quiz Master	 22%

9	 Winter Waves	 1:21.76
3	 Hippocrates	 1:21.98
10	High Velocity	 1:22.09
1	 Quiz Master	 1:22.24
5	 Farland	 1:22.25

Race Preview: Medal Of Freedom (6) took on much stronger last start while racing over further and 
was not far back to Straight Up. He drops in trip with first time blinkers and goes well on the poly. 
Winter Waves (9) switches to the poly and was a beaten favourite last run although not strongly 
supported. He is never far back and is looking for his sixth career win. Wendy Whitehead saddled a 
double last Wednesday and Sundance Kid (8) looks to be in with a strong winning chance. His best 
recent effort was over course and distance and last time out had the worst of the draw on the turf.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 655511	 Global Secret	 59.5	 [	 1]	 N Nastili (4)	 11.1%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
2	 6514	 Zariyah	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 D S Bosch	 9.6%
3	 279223	 Shaken Not Stirred	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D C Howells	 11.8%
4	 800489	 Roy’s Rocker	 52	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 8.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
5	 938545	 Fashionigma	 56.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 22.3%	 A Wright	 13.4%
6	 505202	 Drive By	 54.5	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
7	 075546	 Hot Strike	 54.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 M Dixon	 12.2%
8	 070076	 A Time To Flower	 54	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
9	 893105	 Saturn Moon	 60	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 M L Roberts	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Drive By

	 3	 Shaken Not Stirred
	 1	 Global Secret
	 5	 Fashionigma

2	 Zariyah	 50%
9	 Saturn Moon	 33%
3	 Shaken Not Stirred	 29%
1	 Global Secret	 25%
5	 Fashionigma	 20%

3	 Shaken Not Stirred	 50%
6	 Drive By	 33%
9	 Saturn Moon	 27%
7	 Hot Strike	 26%
5	 Fashionigma	 17%

3	 Shaken Not Stirred	 1:35.04
7	 Hot Strike	 1:35.15
1	 Global Secret	 1:35.38
4	 Roy’s Rocker	 1:35.58
9	 Saturn Moon	 1:35.76

Race Preview: Drive By (6) goes well on the poly and was touched off last time out. She has a handy 
galloping weight and should go close in this field. Shaken Not Stirred (3) is a veteran over course 
and distance and was staying on strongly last time out. Muzi Yeni gets the leg up, replacing the 
apprentice. Global Secret (1) bids for a hat-trick for Paul Lafferty who has kept faith with apprentice 
Nirvan Nastill. The mare loves the poly and has the best of the draw. Fashionigma (5) is never too far 
back but is battling for her second win.

RACE  8	 10:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 266975	 Corner Crusade	 56.5	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
2	 609145	 English Primrose	 54.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 22.3%	 W Badenhorst	 6.8%
3	 323751	 Mythical Tune	 56	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.8%	 D C Howells	 11.8%
4	 657034	 Im The Buzz	 57	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.9%
5	 691882	 Blush Of Dawn	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
6	 908606	 Roy’s T’s	 54	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
7	 974221	 Miss Gibson	 56.5	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 3.1%	 Y Govender	 7.2%
8	 246363	 Poursomesugaronme	 60.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 9.6%
9	 603319	 Shell Seeker	 59	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 4.7%	 M Dixon	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Im The Buzz

	 2	 English Primrose
	 9	 Shell Seeker
	 1	 Corner Crusade

3	 Mythical Tune	 56%
5	 Blush Of Dawn	 32%
1	 Corner Crusade	 29%
2	 English Primrose	 27%
9	 Shell Seeker	 26%

3	 Mythical Tune	 58%
9	 Shell Seeker	 50%
5	 Blush Of Dawn	 50%
7	 Miss Gibson	 42%
2	 English Primrose	 19%

9	 Shell Seeker	 1:35.39
6	 Roy’s T’s	 1:35.63
2	 English Primrose	 1:35.65
3	 Mythical Tune	 1:36.49
5	 Blush Of Dawn	 1:36.73

Race Preview: Im The Buzz (4) has shown up well at her last two. She may have found her last start 
a touch out of her compass and the drop to a mile on the poly should suit. English Primrose (2) took 
on stronger over further last run but does seem better over this shorter trip. Expect a big effort. Shell 
Seeker (9) has been disappointing in her career to date but has shown some recent improvement. 
Her last win was over course and distance and if she puts it in, she will be dangerous. Corner Cru-
sade (1) will probably have needed her last two after wind ops and could surprise.

SOUTH AFRICA
1400m

2000m
1800m

1600m

1200m

1000m

3200m

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.

WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 7845	琥珀天空	Amber Sky	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 高森	 7.7%
2	 509400	威廉先生	Sir William	 60	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 4.7%	 奈尔	 10.1%
3	 205882	火种	 Fire Tonic	 60.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.3%	 菲利	 13.7%
4	 87650	俄国作者	Russian Writer	 57	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
5	 095708	金门	 The Golden Goal	 52	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 8.9%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
6	 068	缇普利	 Tipouri	 55	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 菲利	 13.7%
7	 0968	银色野人	Silver Savage	 57	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 狄克逊	 12.2%
8	 779605	杜康尼	 Du Cane	 54.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 罗宾森	 8.9%
9	 90906	狂欢之夜	 Ibiza Night	 56	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 布勒	 9.0%
10	 04065	魔王	 Mo King	 59.5	 [	10]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 包斯奇	 9.6%
11	 707443	猎人之箭	Hunters Arrow	 59.5	 [	11]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
12	 45344	坎普顿	 Scampton	 59.5	 [	12]	 杰克布	 6.4%	 科森	 7.8%
13	 009800	多几元	 Few Dollars More	 52	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 科森	 7.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	3	 火种

	 1	 琥珀天空

	 12	坎普顿

	 9	 狂欢之夜

3	 火种	 17%
11	猎人之箭	 7%

3	 火种	 44%
11	猎人之箭	 10%

3	 火种	 1:23.17
4	 俄国作者	1:23.48
11	猎人之箭	1:24.86
10	魔王	 1:25.41
7	 银色野人	1:26.42

赛事预览: “火种”越战越勇，返战此赛程最理想，今胜利呼声高。“琥珀天空”休战复出

表现亮眼，今凭排位优势能脱颖而出。“坎普顿”跳槽新马厩后表现渐佳，于此程有望克

服排位障碍。“狂欢之夜”近期已渐入佳境，上阵此赛程可获得奖金。

第  2场	 6:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 42	拉斯拉鲁	Lashlaroo	 58	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 罗宾森	 8.9%
2	 566542	未来力量	Future Of Energy	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 狄克逊	 12.2%
3	 0	烟山	 Mountain Of Smoke	 58	 [	 3]	 雅科森	 4.8%	 嘉文德	 7.2%
4	 990473	魔铃	 Hell’s Bells	 58	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 布勒	 9.0%
5	 284724	约瑟芬	 Josephine’s Pride	 58	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 22.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
6	 0	火焰	 Fireflare	 58	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 金米亚	 14.5%
7	 09	小栗子	 Fated Chestnut	 58	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 8.9%	 纳都	 6.6%
8	 970457	月亮神	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
9	 00065	蕾晶娜	 Regina Argento	 58	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 4.7%	 高森	 7.7%
10	 7000	西洋飞鹰	Atlantic Eagle	 58	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 3.1%	 嘉文德	 7.2%
11	 060	零度黎明	Zero Dawn	 58	 [	11]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.8%	 马伟豪	 9.6%
12	 9563	王者小岛	King’s Island	 58	 [	12]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 菲利	 13.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 1	 拉斯拉鲁

	 5	 约瑟芬

	 4	 魔铃

	 12	王者小岛

5	 约瑟芬	 44%
1	 拉斯拉鲁	 33%
4	 魔铃	 33%
12	王者小岛	 17%
8	 月亮神	 7%

赛事预览: “拉斯拉鲁”近期走势强劲，已有捧场客，若能保持佳状可争雄。“约瑟芬”上

役赛事表现可忘记，今有顶级师傅助阵能雪耻。“魔铃”近期已循序渐进，上阵胶沙地表

现出色，值得期待。“王者小岛”上役赛事佩戴配件作战表现佳，今升级作战亦合适。

第  3场	 7:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 244717	里卡多	 Riccardo	 61	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 包斯奇	 9.6%
2	 164792	行动站	 Action Stations	 60.5	 [	 2]	 纳缇利(4)	 11.1%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
3	 617444	汤姆行动	Tom’s Act	 57	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
4	 965041	鱼鹰	 Fish Eagle	 58	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 22.3%	 宾达	 10.7%
5	 400043	雄伟战士	Majestic Warrior	 56.5	 [	 5]	 杰克布	 6.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
6	 788008	黑海湾	 Ebony Bay	 54	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 170067	托比大师	Master Tobe	 57	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 狄克逊	 12.2%
8	 858993	巴利魔术	Bally Magic	 56	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.8%	 毕托利	 3.4%
9	 825112	罗迪古兹	Rodriguez	 61	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.6%
10	 464272	帕斯卡里	Pascali	 56.5	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 布勒	 9.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 9	 罗迪古兹

	 2	 行动站

	 10	帕斯卡里

	 5	 雄伟战士

4	 鱼鹰	 67%
2	 行动站	 31%
3	 汤姆行动	 26%
7	 托比大师	 24%
10	帕斯卡里	 22%

2	 行动站	 100%
10	帕斯卡里	 67%
9	 罗迪古兹	 33%

9	 罗迪古兹	1:40.74
3	 汤姆行动	1:41.36
2	 行动站	 1:41.93
7	 托比大师	1:42.20
10	帕斯卡里	1:44.03

赛事预览: “罗迪古兹”马房状态大热，今后劲十足势必能于末段一掠而上。“行动站”经

验十足，加上驮重理想加分不少，乃此场合三甲之材。“帕斯卡里”于胶沙地表现令人瞩

目，今有望带来惊喜。“雄伟战士”转战胶沙地有机会大显身手。

第  4场	 8:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 816615	闪亮战士	Warrior Bling	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 奈尔	 10.1%
2	 575821	直冲	 Straight Up	 57	 [	 2]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.8%	 霍威尔	 11.8%
3	 665113	希斯热门	Syx Hotfix	 61	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.3%	 韦特	 13.4%
4	 170316	非裔	 Afropolitan	 54	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
5	 322316	凯伊苏拉	Caesura	 57	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 13.4%
6	 782776	实用主义	Pragmatist	 57.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 J维伦	 14.9%
7	 514475	放开我	 Release Me	 56.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
8	 264237	埃雷维尼	El Rey Viene	 57.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 11.8%
9	 661301	狂想曲	 Crazy Blues	 58	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 2	 直冲

	 3	 希斯热门

	 1	 闪亮战士

	 8	 埃雷维尼

3	 希斯热门	 58%
4	 非裔	 47%
9	 狂想曲	 40%
1	 闪亮战士	 40%
2	 直冲	 35%

4	 非裔	 100%
9	 狂想曲	 100%
3	 希斯热门	 67%
2	 直冲	 56%
1	 闪亮战士	 50%

5	 凯伊苏拉	1:53.69
9	 狂想曲	 1:53.98
4	 非裔	 1:54.28
2	 直冲	 1:54.50
1	 闪亮战士	1:55.69

赛事预览: “直冲”前仗赢得精彩，今状态保持在一定的水准能再下一城。“希斯热门”上

役赛事落后不远，于此场合凭理想状态可捎来佳音。“闪亮战士”排位不俗，不失为此赛

程争霸分子之一。“埃雷维尼”于此场合看似已备战充足，值得考虑。

第  5场	 8:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 321655	彪悍	 Agressivo	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 韦特	 13.4%
2	 782224	巴曼枪手	Dontshootthebarman	 61.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 22.3%	 宾达	 10.7%
3	 195623	战帝	 War Empress	 58.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.6%
4	 335205	克雷斯	 Princekresh	 61.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 巴霍斯	 6.8%
5	 542318	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 59.5	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 3.1%	 古森	 8.6%
6	 726506	平达佳拉	Phinda Mzala	 53.5	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 黎奇	 8.1%
7	 433117	勇气可嘉	Shot Of Courage	 58.5	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.8%	 毕托利	 3.4%
8	 437681	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 55.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 包斯奇	 9.6%
9	 347901	查巴达	 Zabadak	 60.5	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 罗拨士	 11.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	 巴曼枪手

	 4	 克雷斯

	 3	 战帝

	 9	 查巴达

2	 巴曼枪手	 58%
1	 彪悍	 33%
9	 查巴达	 33%
3	 战帝	 33%
8	 特拉法卡	 27%

9	 查巴达	 100%
4	 克雷斯	 35%
2	 巴曼枪手	 33%
3	 战帝	 33%
8	 特拉法卡	 26%

8	 特拉法卡	0:56.63
6	 平达佳拉	0:56.75
4	 克雷斯	 0:56.76
3	 战帝	 0:57.15
2	 巴曼枪手	0:57.16

赛事预览: “巴曼枪手”与“克雷斯”上役赛事较劲皆有佳绩，今再度碰面势均力敌，于此

场合非冠即亚，值得多加关注。“战帝”近期状态不俗，今上阵胶沙地没有难度，可拼入

三甲。“查巴达”曾于此场合胜得漂亮，今状态稳健不容忽略。

第  6场	 9:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 714307	答题大师	Quiz Master	 54.5	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.6%
2	 364461	太空牛仔	Space Cowboy	 57.5	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 10.8%	 奈尔	 10.1%
3	 136431	希波克拉	Hippocrates	 59	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 菲利	 13.7%
4	 027939	无敌	 L’ultimo	 57.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 罗拨士	 11.1%
5	 028563	遥远王国	Farland	 52	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
6	 421876	自由徽章	Medal Of Freedom	 60.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 金米亚	 14.5%
7	 578706	雷伊驾到	Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 8.9%	 纳都	 6.6%
8	 600946	阳光小子	Sundance Kid	 59.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
9	 276613	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 13.4%
10	 675557	热闹小城	High Velocity	 52.5	 [	10]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 布勒	 9.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 自由徽章

	 9	 冬浪

	 8	 阳光小子

	 4	 无敌

2	 太空牛仔	 50%
4	 无敌	 37%
3	 希波克拉	 29%
9	 冬浪	 29%
1	 答题大师	 28%

2	 太空牛仔	 44%
4	 无敌	 33%
10	热闹小城	 26%
9	 冬浪	 22%
1	 答题大师	 22%

9	 冬浪	 1:21.76
3	 希波克拉	1:21.98
10	热闹小城	1:22.09
1	 答题大师	1:22.24
5	 遥远王国	1:22.25

赛事预览: “自由徽章”降级作战首次佩戴眼罩上场奏效不少，能夺得冠军宝座。“冬浪”

转战胶沙地可收复前失，值得留意。“阳光小子”近期于此场合表现出色，今有良师指导

有机会入围。“无敌”返战至佳场合凭排位优势有望一放到底。

第  7场	 9:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 655511	全球秘密	Global Secret	 59.5	 [	 1]	 纳缇利(4)	 11.1%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
2	 6514	查利亚	 Zariyah	 57.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 包斯奇	 9.6%
3	 279223	摇摇冰	 Shaken Not Stirred	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 霍威尔	 11.8%
4	 800489	雷伊摇滚	Roy’s Rocker	 52	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 8.9%	 纳都	 6.6%
5	 938545	时尚达人	Fashionigma	 56.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 22.3%	 韦特	 13.4%
6	 505202	路过	 Drive By	 54.5	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.6%
7	 075546	火热一击	Hot Strike	 54.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 狄克逊	 12.2%
8	 070076	绽放	 A Time To Flower	 54	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 布勒	 9.0%
9	 893105	土星月	 Saturn Moon	 60	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 罗拨士	 11.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	 路过

	 3	 摇摇冰

	 1	 全球秘密

	 5	 时尚达人

2	 查利亚	 50%
9	 土星月	 33%
3	 摇摇冰	 29%
1	 全球秘密	 25%
5	 时尚达人	 20%

3	 摇摇冰	 50%
6	 路过	 33%
9	 土星月	 27%
7	 火热一击	 26%
5	 时尚达人	 17%

3	 摇摇冰	 1:35.04
7	 火热一击	1:35.15
1	 全球秘密	1:35.38
4	 雷伊摇滚	1:35.58
9	 土星月	 1:35.76

赛事预览: “路过”于胶沙地表现不俗，今凭理想驮重可突围而出。“摇摇冰”上阵此赛

程有此骑师搭档能争得一席之位。“全球秘密”乃胶沙地专家，今排位最佳有机会突围而

出。“时尚达人”未曾落后太远，力战到底有望上榜。

第  8场	 10:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 266975	角落生物	Corner Crusade	 56.5	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 黎奇	 8.1%
2	 609145	经典玫瑰	English Primrose	 54.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 22.3%	 巴霍斯	 6.8%
3	 323751	迷音	 Mythical Tune	 56	 [	 3]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.8%	 霍威尔	 11.8%
4	 657034	巴兹	 Im The Buzz	 57	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.1%	 普林斯鲁	 6.9%
5	 691882	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 57.5	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 布勒	 9.0%
6	 908606	雷斯缇	 Roy’s T’s	 54	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 纳都	 6.6%
7	 974221	吉森小姐	Miss Gibson	 56.5	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 3.1%	 嘉文德	 7.2%
8	 246363	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 60.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 包斯奇	 9.6%
9	 603319	贝壳专家	Shell Seeker	 59	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 4.7%	 狄克逊	 12.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 巴兹

	 2	 经典玫瑰

	 9	 贝壳专家

	 1	 角落生物

3	 迷音	 56%
5	 红霞	 32%
1	 角落生物	 29%
2	 经典玫瑰	 27%
9	 贝壳专家	 26%

3	 迷音	 58%
9	 贝壳专家	 50%
5	 红霞	 50%
7	 吉森小姐	 42%
2	 经典玫瑰	 19%

9	 贝壳专家	1:35.39
6	 雷斯缇	 1:35.63
2	 经典玫瑰	1:35.65
3	 迷音	 1:36.49
5	 红霞	 1:36.73

赛事预览: “巴兹”近期已渐露头角，上阵此赛程甚合适，有机会夺魁。“经典玫瑰”上役

赛事面对劲敌表现不俗，今上阵此程较合适，能有一番作为。“贝壳专家”近期已有进

步，再度上阵此程有望拼得位置。“角落生物”若状态理想可带来惊喜。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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